HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 1013 by Representative Thibaut

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 2 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "To amend and reenact R.S. 32:705(B)(introductory paragraph) and to enact
 4 R.S. 32:705(B)(3), relative to transferring ownership of a motor vehicle,
 5 which has"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 1, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 8 "Section 1. R.S. 32:705(B)(introductory paragraph) is hereby amended and 9 reenacted and R.S. 32:705(B)(3) is hereby enacted to read as follows:

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 11 On page 1, delete lines 9 through 11, and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "B. For purposes of this Section, an "endorsement" means either <u>one</u> of the
 following:

14 * * * *
15 (3) The signature of the seller if the certificate of title or either document transferring ownership to an insurance company is for a motor vehicle which has been declared a total loss by that insurance company.

*"

- 18 * *
- 19